
Stewardship of Time Talent Contact List for 2017-2018

Hospitality 

Welcome Committee ***********COORDINATOR NEEDED*************

New Parishionerss Dinner Comm. Mark Burnett 682-8276

Homebound Visitor Helen Wales hwales@cox.net 734-9259

Hospital Visitor Karen Felts 686-3953

Meals for Sick/Homebound Helen Wales hwales@cox.net 734-9259

Senior Transportation Rebecca Bone jmjrbone@gmail.com 522-1528

Funeral Dinners Jean Rea jrea5@cox.net 518-1812

Cookies Parish Events/Classes Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Parish Life

Altar Society Marilyn Grommesh marilynmimi@hotmail.com 684-4075

Knights of Columbus Chuck Steven chuck4nd@cox.net 655-4351

Harvest House Seniors Group Theresa Pitzer 685-2153

Young Adult Catholics Fr. H Setter fatherh@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Girl Scouts Laura Baxter baxter5@sbcglobal.net 687-6685

Girl Scouts Volunteer Laura Baxter baxter5@sbcglobal.net 687-6685

Cub Scouts Eric Yeager eyeager1@cox.net 682-2247

Cub Scouts Volunteer Eric Yeager eyeager1@cox.net 682-2247

Boy Scouts Eric Yeager eyeager1@cox.net 682-2247

Boy Scouts Volunteer Eric Yeager eyeager1@cox.net 682-2247

Annual Cookie Walk Jean Rea jrea5@cox.net 518-1812

Multi-Culteral Dinner Vol. Mary Jenkins mjenkins22@cox.net 652-9303

Prayer

Adoration Bill Compton bcompton43@sbcglobal.net 687-9981

Prayer Line Marilyn Grommesh dgrommesh@cox.net 684-4075

Vietnamese Prayer Group Lee Thuy Nguyen nleethuy@gmail.com 260-4977

Funeral Rosary Leaders Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Liturgical Ministries

Greeter Sr. Susanne Daniels sdaniels@csjoseph.org 992-2023

Usher Kristen Phillips kphillips0868@gmail.com 681-0504

Altar Server Susie Scott susie@garlicsalad.com 687-6191

Lector Anna Dreiling 682-3596

Offertory Gifts Patty Lane patty_z16@yahoo.com 612-8581

Sacristan Fr. H Setter fatherh@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Music Ministry Tony Harshbarger tonyharshbarger@gmail.com 260-4716

Eucharistic Ministers Fr. H Setter fatherh@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Liturgy Committee Fr. H Setter fatherh@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Funeral Rosary Attendees Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

HOSPITALITY & Parish Life

PRAYER & Liturgical Ministries
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Baptism Class Facilitator ***********COORDINATOR NEEDED*************

PSR Catechist Terrisa Compton bcompton43@sbcglobal.net 687-9981

PSR Volunteer Terrisa Compton bcompton43@sbcglobal.net 687-9981

RCIA Sponsor Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Gen. of Faith Volunteer Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Vacation Bible School Vol. Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Adult Bible Study Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Adult Religious Education Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Youth Ministry: High School ***********COORDINATOR NEEDED*************

Youth Ministry: Middle School ***********COORDINATOR NEEDED*************

Parish Leadership

Parish Pastoral Council Mark Burnett 682-8276

Parish Finance Council Rick Powell rick.p@cox.net 682-2338

Stewardship Time/Talent Ken Hipp khippins@hotmail.com 687-5337

School Council Dave McCormick dgmccormick@cox.net 688-1058

Faith Formation Council Sandy Nettleton snettleton@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

Administrative

Communications:

Parish Newsletter Dan McAdams dmcadam@sbcglobal.net 733-9757

Parish Office Volunteer Lana Isenegger lisenegger@allsaintswichita.com 682-1415

School Volunteer Joyce Fredericksen jfrederiksen@allsaintswichita.com 682-6021

Gift Card Sales Barb Schwartz bschwartz@allsaintswichia.com 682-1415

Parish Maintenance

Facilities Committee Jerry Richardson 682-1415

Carpentry Jerry Richardson 682-1415

Electrical Jerry Richardson 682-1415

Painter Jerry Richardson 682-1415

Plumber Jerry Richardson 682-1415

Cleaning Kathy Caire kcaire@dc18.org 734-8973

Grounds Maint./Gardening Jerry Richardson 682-1415

Social Justice & Community Outreach

Social Justice Committee ***********COORDINATOR NEEDED*************

Respect Life Committee Rebecca Bone jmjrbone@gmail.com 522-1528

God's Food Pantry Delivery Caroline Goodall 806-4472

St. Vincent dePaul Society Jean Farmer jafarmer@cox.net 682-0364

Parish Nursing Program Helen Wales hwales@cox.net 734-9259

Blood Drive Donna Burnett dburnett21@cox.net 734-9259

Lord's Diner Coordinator Mary Jenkins mjenkins22@cox.net 652-9303

Guadalupe Clinic

Harbor House

St. Anthony Family Shelter

A Better Choice

Engage Encounter Coordinator Spiritual Life Center 744-0167

Marriage Encounter Coordinator Spiritual Life Center 744-0167

Spanish Marriage Encounter Coord. Spiritual Life Center 744-0167

FORMATION

SERVICE

DIOCESAN OPPORTUNITIES
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